
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021906-2025 

Tender

Supply of 1 x New Fully Electric Wheelchair Accessible
Electric Vehicle

North East Lincolnshire Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021906
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0514e7 
Published 15 May 2025, 4:17pm

Scope 

Reference

99386

Description

Supply of 1 x New Fully Electric Wheelchair Accessible Electric Vehicle. This is for
outright purchase, not hire or lease.

Total value (estimated)

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021906-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021906-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 1 October 2028

3 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34100000 - Motor vehicles

34115200 - Motor vehicles for the transport of fewer than 10 persons

34144000 - Special-purpose motor vehicles

34144900 - Electric vehicles

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

Suppliers from Lincolnshire

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social



Page 3 to 5

enterprises (VCSEs)

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

10 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

10 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=93976&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=93976&B=


Page 4 to 5

Best value

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

North East Lincolnshire Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXNN-3676-XCQV

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby, North East Lincolnshire

DN31 1HU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Chris Whitfield

Telephone: +44 1472324220

Email: Chris.Whitfield@nelincs.gov.uk

Website: https://www.nelincs.gov.uk

mailto:Chris.Whitfield@nelincs.gov.uk
https://www.nelincs.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	North East Lincolnshire Borough Council


		2025-12-14T13:24:03+0000
	TCPDF




